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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE

CONSENT ORDER : IN THE MATTER OF

JOSEPH LUCA

WHEREAS, Joseph Luca, hairdresser, of Néw Britain, Connecticut has been

issued license No. 013375, to practice as a hairdresser by the Department of

Health Services pursuant to Chapter 387 of the General Statutes of

Connecticut, as amended; and

WHEREAS, Joseph Luca hereby acknowledges and admits that he:

1.

2.

Is the owner of, a hairdressing salon in New Britain, Connecticut.

In his capacity as owner, has employed a unlicensed person to perform
hairdressing services at said salon.

Recognizes that the providing or performing of such hairdressing
services by hairdressers or other persons not properly licensed to do
so0 is a violation of the provisions of §20-263 of the General Statutes

of Connecticut,.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §19a-17 and §20-263 of the General Statutes of-

Connecticut, as amended, Joseph Luca hereby stipulates and agrees to the

following:

1.

That he will immediately cease and desist from providing or from
permitting to be performed hairdressing services by persons not

properly licensed to do so at his hairdressing salon in New Britain and
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at any other location that he may own, operate, or manage in the State

of Connecticut.

2. That he understands that noﬁice of this Consent Order is a matter.of
public record.

3. The he understands that this consent order ;ay be considered as
evidence of the above admitted violations in any proceeding before the
Connecticut Board of Examiners for Barbers, Hairdressers and
Cosmeticians (1) in which his compliance with this same order is at
issue, or (2) in which his compliance with §20-263 of the General
Statutes of Connecticut.

4, That he understands that this Consent Order is not subject to
reconsideration or judicial review under any fo%m or in any forum.
Further, it is not subject to appeal under the provisions of Chapter
387 and Chapter 54 of the General Statutes of Connecticut.

5. That Pe understands that he has the right to consult with an attorney

prior to signing this document.

I hereby affix my signature, agreeing and admitting to the above, and

declare this to be an act performed of my own free will.

Subscribed and sworn before me thi L. day of }1Ap4\_ 1984,

-—

QJL* 7. Q&«{ _'.,_---,.,

———

Notary Public LT

ROBERT N. ROY :
NOTARY PUBLIC T et
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH =, 19 & -
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The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent

%
of the Commissioner of Health Services on the _\3 day of :S}A°14?

1983, it is hereby ordered and accepted.

T ———— -

Sté%ﬁén A. Harriman, Chief
Bureau of Health System Regulation

The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent
of the Board of Examiners for Barbers, Hairdressers and Cosmeticians on

the__._:%éi? Mol __ 1984, it 1s hereby ordered and accepted.

Ralph Cobézzi, Barber, Chairperson

- Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Barbers, Hairdressers and Cosmeticians
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